
Griffith to East Griffith (& return)
Large print timetable

Griffith to East Griffith (& return) Monday to Friday PAGE 2
Griffith to East Griffith (& return) Wednesday and Thursday only PAGE 4
Griffith to East Griffith (& return) Saturday PAGE 5

Effective 20 July 2020

940

 Accessible services 
Routes so marked will generally be serviced by a fully wheelchair accessible bus.  
Periodic maintenance may affect availability, please check prior to journey.

also shows 947



Page 2Effective 20 July 2020

940 Griffith to East Griffith (& return) 
Monday to Friday (except public holidays)

also shows 947
940 940 940 940 940 940 940
am am am am pm pm pm

Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave … … … 11.12 … … …
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street … … 9.39 11.14 1.12 … 4.55
Griffith Court House … … 9.41 11.16 1.14 2.10 5.03
CWA Hall- Banna Ave … … 9.43 11.18 1.16 2.12 5.05
Griffith Railway Station … … … … … … …
Woolworths- Bonegilla Road … … 9.45 11.20 1.18 2.14 5.07
Illilliwa/Binya Streets  7.43 … 9.48 11.23 1.21 2.17 5.10
Macarthur/Cedar Cresent 7.44 … 9.49 11.24 1.22 2.18 5.11
Probert St/Blumer Avenue 7.46 9.00 9.51 11.26 1.24 2.20 5.13
Wade High School- Poole Street 7.48 9.02 9.53 11.28 1.26 2.22 5.15
Clifton Blvd/Hillam Drive 7.51 9.05 9.56 11.31 1.29 2.25 5.18
Hillam Drive/Madden Drive 7.53 9.07 9.58 11.33 1.31 2.27 5.20
Clifton Blvd/Nicholls Street 7.55 9.09 10.00 11.35 1.33 2.29 5.22
Village Life- Clifton Blvd # 7.59 9.13 10.04 11.39 1.37 2.33 5.26
Blumer Ave/ Probert Street 8.02 9.16 10.07 11.42 1.40 2.36 5.29
Probert St/Macarthur Street 8.03 9.17 10.08 11.43 1.41 2.37 5.30
Woolworths-Bonegilla Road 8.05 9.19 10.10 11.45 1.43 2.39 5.32
Griffith Central- Jondaryan Ave Bus Shelter 8.07 9.21 10.12 11.47 1.45 2.41 5.34
Griffith Hometown & Harvey Norman On Req 9.23 10.14 11.49 1.47 … 5.36
Yambil & Ulong St- set down for CBD 8.08 9.27 10.18 11.53 1.51 2.42 5.40
Griffith Court House 8.10 On Req 10.20 11.55 1.53 2.44 5.42
Griffith Railway Station … … … … … … …
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street On Req … … … … … …
Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave On Req … … … … … …
Griffith Base Hospital-Noorebar Ave On Req … … … … … …



Page 3Effective 20 July 2020

940 Griffith to East Griffith (& return) (continued) 
Monday to Friday (except public holidays)

also shows 947
940 940
pm pm

Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave … …
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street 6.07 …
Griffith Court House 6.09 7.35
CWA Hall- Banna Ave 6.11 7.37
Griffith Railway Station … …
Woolworths- Bonegilla Road 6.13 7.39
Illilliwa/Binya Streets  6.16 7.42
Macarthur/Cedar Cresent 6.17 7.43
Probert St/Blumer Avenue 6.19 7.45
Wade High School- Poole Street 6.21 * 7.47
Clifton Blvd/Hillam Drive 6.24 * 7.50
Hillam Drive/Madden Drive 6.26 * 7.52
Clifton Blvd/Nicholls Street 6.28 * 7.54
Village Life- Clifton Blvd # 6.32 * 7.58
Blumer Ave/ Probert Street 6.35 * 8.01
Probert St/Macarthur Street … 8.02
Woolworths-Bonegilla Road … 8.04
Griffith Central- Jondaryan Ave Bus Shelter … 8.06
Griffith Hometown & Harvey Norman … 8.08
Yambil & Ulong St- set down for CBD … 8.12
Griffith Court House … 8.14
Griffith Railway Station … …
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street … …
Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave … …
Griffith Base Hospital-Noorebar Ave … …



Page 4Effective 20 July 2020

940 Griffith to East Griffith (& return) (continued) 
Wednesday and Thursday only

also shows 947
940 947

Thurs am Wed pm
Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave … …
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street … …
Griffith Court House … 8.35
CWA Hall- Banna Ave … 8.37
Griffith Railway Station … 8.45
Woolworths- Bonegilla Road … 8.46
Illilliwa/Binya Streets  6.43 …
Macarthur/Cedar Cresent 6.44 8.57
Probert St/Blumer Avenue 6.46 8.59
Wade High School- Poole Street 6.48 9.01
Clifton Blvd/Hillam Drive 6.51 9.04
Hillam Drive/Madden Drive 6.53 9.06
Clifton Blvd/Nicholls Street 6.55 9.08
Village Life- Clifton Blvd # 6.59 9.12
Blumer Ave/ Probert Street 7.02 9.15
Probert St/Macarthur Street 7.03 …
Woolworths-Bonegilla Road 7.05 …
Griffith Central- Jondaryan Ave Bus Shelter 7.07 …
Griffith Hometown & Harvey Norman … …
Yambil & Ulong St- set down for CBD 7.08 …
Griffith Court House 7.09 …
Griffith Railway Station 7.10 …
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street … …
Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave … …
Griffith Base Hospital-Noorebar Ave … …



Page 5Effective 20 July 2020

940 Griffith to East Griffith (& return) (continued) 
Saturday (except public holidays)

also shows 947
940 940 940 940 940 940
am am pm pm pm pm

Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave ... ... ... ... ... ...
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street 9.25 11.54 1.56 4.26 6.30 8.30
Griffith Court House 9.27 11.56 2.00 4.30 6.32 8.32
CWA Hall- Banna Ave 9.29 11.58 2.02 4.32 6.34 8.34
Griffith Railway Station ... ... ... ... ... ...
Woolworths- Bonegilla Road 9.31 12.00 2.04 4.34 6.36 8.36
Illilliwa/Binya Streets  9.34 12.03 2.07 4.37 6.39 8.39
Macarthur/Cedar Cresent 9.35 12.04 2.08 4.38 6.40 8.40
Probert St/Blumer Avenue 9.37 12.06 2.10 4.40 6.42 8.42
Wade High School- Poole Street 9.39 12.08 2.12 4.42 6.44 8.44
Clifton Blvd/Hillam Drive 9.42 12.11 2.15 4.45 6.47 8.47
Hillam Drive/Madden Drive 9.44 12.13 2.17 4.47 6.49 8.49
Clifton Blvd/Nicholls Street 9.46 12.15 2.19 4.49 6.51 8.51
Village Life- Clifton Blvd # 9.50 12.19 2.23 4.53 6.55 8.55
Blumer Ave/ Probert Street 9.53 12.22 2.26 4.56 6.58 8.58
Probert St/Macarthur Street 9.54 12.23 2.27 4.57 6.59 8.59
Woolworths-Bonegilla Road 9.56 12.25 2.29 4.59 7.01 9.01
Griffith Central- Jondaryan Ave Bus Shelter 9.58 12.27 2.31 5.01 7.03 9.03
Griffith Hometown & Harvey Norman 10.00 12.29 2.33 5.03 7.05 9.05
Yambil & Ulong St- set down for CBD 10.04 12.33 2.37 5.07 7.09 9.09
Griffith Court House ... ... 2.39 5.09 7.10 ...
Griffith Railway Station ... ... ... ... ... ...
Kookora Surgery-Kookora Street ... ... ... ... ... ...
Griffith Medical Centre-Animoo Ave ... ... ... ... ... ...
Griffith Base Hospital-Noorebar Ave ... ... ... ... ... ...



Page 6Effective 20 July 2020

940
Explanations
# Pick up & drop in Doolan Cres on demand.

* Set Down as required to last passenger. 

On Req Driver will stop On Request.

Griffith to East Griffith (& return) (continued)
also shows 947


